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Where Real Life Inspires Innovation

Designed with insight from real lives, elevated by next-generation
engineering and innovative materials — because everyday support
should feel extraordinary.

- The M+D by Drive® Team

Parts List

o Air Pad
9 Handle

&
e Upper tube frame outer ['
e Upper tube frame inner A/e
6 Lower tube frame f -
6 Adjustable leg e\
o Air Tip

Tutorial Videos
Scan QR code for link to tutorial videos
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WEIGHT CAPACITY: 300 LB /136 KG
USER HEIGHT: 4'7"-6'7" (1.4 m - 2.0 m)
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Assembly Instructions

1. Unpack the Crutches. Carefully remove all parts from -
the packaging and place them on a flat surface.

2. Stand the adjustable leg upright, ensuring the air tip
is flat and stable on the ground.

3. Align the upper tube frame tubing ends with the
lower tube frame openings. A

4. Use your thumbs to depress both snap buttons on E(
the upper tube frame and slide it into the lower tube ﬂ
frame openings.

5. Continue sliding until the snap buttons fully protrude
through the adjustment holes, you will hear or feel a
click when the sections are securely locked together.

Height Adjustment

Removing the Handle Before Adjusting the Upper Frame
Height:

1. Unscrew and remove the thumb screw from the side of the crutch.
2. Pull out the threaded rod to unfasten the handle.

3.  Leave the handle in place between the upright tubes.
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Height Adjustment

Adjust the Crutch Height:

NOTE: After adjusting, the upper Air pad should be distanced away from
your underarm by the width of your palm.

1.  Depress both height adjustment snap buttons located near the
center of the crutch.

Slide the top section up or down to desired height.

Release the snap buttons into the desired holes. You should hear or
feel them click into place.

Adjust the lower leg length to desired height range.
5. The Air pad should now be a palm width away from your underarm.

L 1

Diagram A




Height Adjustment

Reposition the Handle:

If the handle has been removed, return the handgrip to its spot
between the upright tubes so black hard plastic faces down and soft
gel pad faces up.

NOTE: To help insert the handle, align handle vertically, placing black
plastic end of handle angled down, rotate handle so the concave
sections of the handle ends align with the tubes.

1. Slide the handle to your preferred height—your elbow should be
slightly bent when holding the handle.

2. Align the holes in the frame with the holes in the handle using
arrows on handle.

NOTE: The handle has two arrows, one at each end; align them with the
holes on the tubes.

3. Insert the threaded rod through one side, across the handle, and
out the other side.

4. Re-attach and tighten the thumb screw to secure the handle in
place.

NOTE: The handle is designed so that its ergonomic angle matches the
natural angle of your hand, angled slightly downward toward thumb.
The handles angle should be lower towards your thumb not straight
across. Soft clear plastic faces upward, the black hard plastic faces
down toward ground.
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Safety Check

With crutches positioned per Diagram A on page 4, confirm that you
can lean forward comfortably on the handles, using them as your main
weight support. You should not need to rest your main weight on the
underarm. You should also not have to stand uncomfortably erect.
Ensure that all snap-buttons for tubing are firmly in place and handles
are secure.

CAUTION: Use after proper training under the direction of your
doctor or physical therapist. Replace Air-Go™ Crutch Tips if they
appear damaged or worn. Use extra caution on wet and slippery
surfaces.

Maintenance and Cleaning

Brush off dust and dirt or wipe with a damp cloth.

M+D by Drive recommends periodic visual inspection of this product
by the user, to ensure that all parts and hardware are secure, that
components are in good working order and not worn, torn, frayed,
loose, or rusted, and that there are no obstructions or impediments to
normal, safe operation. If any part or mechanism appears to be unsafe
or compromised, do not use the product. If you experience problems,
please contact the provider that sold you the product or visit
www.drivemedical.com/help for more information.

Air-Crutch™ Accessories:
Replacement Air-Go Crutch Tips MD10208BK

s l Scan QR code for link.




Lifetime Limited Warranty

Your M+D by Drive branded product is warrantied to be free of defects
in materials and workmanship for the lifetime of the product for the
original consumer purchaser.

This device was built to exacting standards and carefully inspected prior
to shipment. This Lifetime Limited Warranty is an expression of our
confidence in the materials and workmanship of our products and our
assurance to the consumer of years of dependable service.

This warranty does not cover device failure due to owner misuse or
negligence, or normal wear and tear. The warranty does not extend

to non- durable components, such as rubber accessories, casters, and
grips, which are subject to normal wear and need periodic replacement.

If you have a question about your M+D by Drive device or this warranty,
please contact an authorized Drive dealer.

A WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals,
including bisphenol A (BPA), which is known to the State of
California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm.
For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Patents: www.drivemedical.com/patents
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Quand La Vraie Vie Inspire L'innovation

Quand La Vraie Vie Inspire L'innovation

Conception inspirée de la vraie vie, amélioration grace a une ingénierie
de nouvelle génération et a des matériaux innovants — parce que l'aide
au quotidien se doit d'étre extraordinaire

- The M+D by Drive® Team

Liste des piéces

o Coussin d'air
9 Poignée >

6 Cadre extérieur du 4/0

tube supérieur

—

R )
[ ¢

e Cadre intérieur du

tube supérieur 9\ ?

e Cadre du tube

inférieur (/_//4 I
6 Jambe réglable
@ Embout 2 jet dair . .
Vidéos tutoriels 2
Balayez le code QR pour obtenir un lien e/ °
vers les vidéos tutoriels

Poids maximal: 136 kg (300 Ib) )
Taille de l'utilisateur:1,4 ma20 m (4 pi 7 po a 6 pi 7 po) \—



INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

1.  Déballer les béquilles. Retirer toutes les pieces de T
I'emballage avec précaution et les placer sur une
surface plane.

2. Tenir la section des jambes inférieure a la verticale, en
veillant a ce que l'extrémité en caoutchouc soit a plat i
et stable sur le sol. (R

3. Aligner les extrémités des tubes du cadre supérieur
avec les ouvertures du cadre inférieur. i

Ik
Al

4. Utiliser vos pouces pour appuyer sur les deux
boutons-pression en laiton situés dans la section
supérieure et les glisser dans les ouvertures des tubes
de la section inférieure.

5. Continuer a faire glisser jusqu’a ce que les boutons-
pression dépassent complétement a travers les trous J\
de réglage; vous entendrez ou sentirez un clic lorsque
les sections sont bien verrouillées ensemble.

REGLAGE DE LA HAUTEUR

Retirer la poignée avant de régler la hauteur du cadre
supérieur:

1. Dévisser et retirer la vis a serrage a main du coté de la béquille.
2. Tirer sur la tige filetée pour détacher la poignée.

3. Laisser la poignée en place entre les tubes verticaux.
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REGLAGE DE LA HAUTEUR

Régler la hauteur de la béquille:

REMARQUE: Apres le réglage, le coussin d'air supérieur doit étre éloigné
de votre aisselle, de la largeur de votre paume

1. Appuyer sur les deux boutons-pression de réglage de la hauteur
situés prés du centre de la béquille.

2. Faire glisser la section supérieure vers le haut ou vers le bas jusqu’'a
la hauteur souhaitée.

3. Relacher les boutons-pression dans les trous souhaités. Vous devriez
entendre ou sentir qu'ils s'enclenchent.

4. Ajuster la longueur de la jambe inférieure a la plage de hauteur
souhaitée.

5. Lecoussin d’air doit maintenant se trouver a une largeur de paume
éloignée de votre aisselle.

Schéma A

O
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REGLAGE DE LA HAUTEUR

Repositionner la poignée:

Si la poignée a été retirée, remettre la prise en main a sa place entre les
tubes verticaux, de maniére a ce que le plastique dur noir soit orienté
vers le bas et le coussinet en gel souple soit orienté vers le haut.

REMARQUE: Pour insérer la poignée, aligner la poignée verticalement
en plagant I'extrémité en plastique noir de la poignée vers le bas. Faire
pivoter la poignée afin que les sections concaves des extrémités de la
poignée s'alignent avec les tubes

1. Faire glisser la poignée a la hauteur souhaitée; votre coude doit étre
légérement plié lorsque vous tenez la poignée.

2. Aligner les trous du cadre avec les trous de |la poignée a I'aide des
fleches sur la poignée.

REMARQUE: La poignée comporte deux fleches, une a chaque
extrémité; alignez-les avec les trous des tubes.

3. Insérez la tige filetée d'un cbté, a travers la poignée, puis faites-la
sortir de l'autre coté.

4. Fixer a nouveau et serrer la vis a serrage a main pour fixer la
poignée en place.

REMARQUE: La poignée est concue de sorte que son angle
ergonomique corresponde a I'angle naturel de votre main, légerement
vers le bas vers le pouce. L'angle des poignées doit étre dirigé vers vos
pouces, et non droit devant. Le plastique souple transparent est orienté
vers le haut, le plastique dur noir vers le sol.
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VERIFICATION DE LA SECURITE

Une fois les béquilles positionnées comme indiqué dans le schéma A

a la page 10, vérifiez que vous pouvez vous pencher confortablement
sur les poignées, en les utilisant commme principal appui pour votre
poids. Vous ne devriez pas avoir a appuyer votre poids principal sous

les aisselles. Vous ne devriez pas non plus avoir a vous tenir debout
inconfortablement. Assurez-vous que tous les boutons-pression du tube
sont fermement en place et que les poignées sont bien fixées.

A MISES EN GARDE: A utiliser aprés une formation adéquate sous la
direction de votre médecin ou physiothérapeute. Remplacer les
embouts de la béquille Air-Go™ ¢s'ils semblent endommagés ou
usés. Faire preuve de prudence supplémentaire sur les surfaces
humides et glissantesor worn.

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

Enlever la poussiére et la saleté en les brossant ou les essuyer avec un
chiffon humide.

M+D by Drive recommande a I'utilisateur de procéder a une inspection
visuelle périodique de ce produit pour s'assurer que toutes les parties
et pieces sont bien fixées, que les composants sont en bon état et ne
sont pas usés, déchirés, effilochés, desserrés ou rouillés, et qu'il n'y a pas
d'obstructions ou d'obstacles a 'utilisation normale et sécuritaire. Si une
piece ou un mécanisme semble non sécuritaire ou compromis, ne pas
utiliser le produit. En cas de difficultés, veuillez communiquer avec le
fournisseur qui vous a vendu le produit ou visitez le site
www.drivemedical.com/help pour obtenir de plus amples
renseignements.



ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

Votre produit de marque M+D by Drive est garanti d'étre exempt de
tout défaut de matériau et de main-d’ceuvre pour toute sa durée de vie
aupres de son propriétaire initial.

Cet appareil a été fabriqué selon des normes de qualité rigoureuses et a
fait I'objet d'une inspection soignée avant I'expédition. Cette garantie a
vie limitée témoigne de la confiance que nous portons aux mMatériaux et
a la main-d'ceuvre utilisés pour produire nos appareils afin qu'ils puis-
sent offrir aux consommateurs de nombreuses années de service fiable.

Accessoires : Vous trouverez | 'Air-Crutch™
Embouts de béquille Air-Go de rechange
MD10208BK

Scannez le code QR pour le lien

A AVERTISSEMENT : Ce produit peut vous exposer a des
produits chimiques, y compris le bisphénol A (BPA), reconnus par
I'Etat de la Californie comme pouvant causer des malformations
congénitales ou d’autres effets nuisibles sur la reproduction. Pour
plus d’information, visitez www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Piéces: www.drivemedical.com/patents
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Donde La Vida Real Inspira A La Innovacién

Disefo acorde a perspectivas de vidas reales, elevado con tecnologia
de la proxima generacion y materiales innovadores, porque el soporte
diario debe sentirse extraordinario

-El equipo de M+D by Drive®

Lista de piezas

o Almohadilla de aire

9 Mango

6 Marco exterior del tubo superior
e Marco interior del tubo superior
e Marco inferior del tubo

@ Pierna ajustable

6 Punta de aire

Videos tutoriales: Escanee el cédigo QR para
obtener un enlace a videos tutoriales

CAPACIDAD DE PESO: 136 kg/300 Ib
ALTURA DEL USUARIO: 14 m -2,0 m (47" -6'7")



Instrucciones De Montaje

1. Desembalar las muletas: Retire con cuidado todas las Y
piezas del embalaje y coléquelas sobre una superficie
plana.

Conecte las secciones superior e inferior. =

Cologue la seccion inferior de la pierna en posicién vertical, L
asegurandose de que la punta de goma quede planay
estable en el suelo. \i

4. Alinee los extremos superiores del tubo con los orificios ﬂ
inferiores del tubo.

5. Utilice los pulgares para presionar los dos botones
metalicos a presidn en la seccidn superior y deslizarlos
hacia las aberturas del tubo de la seccién inferior.

6. Continue deslizandolos hasta que los botones a presion
sobresalgan por completo a través de los orificios de ajuste;
oird o sentird un chasquido cuando las secciones queden
bien conectadas.

Ajuste De Altura

Retire el mango antes de ajustar la altura del marco:

1. Desenrosquey retire el tornillo de mariposa del costado de la
muleta.

Tire hacia fuera de la varilla roscada para desenroscar el mango.

Deje el mango en su lugar entre los tubos verticales. =
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Ajuste De Altura

Ajuste la altura de la muleta

NOTA: Después del ajuste, la almohadilla de aire superior debe estar
separada de la axila, por el ancho de la palma de la mano

1. Para el ajuste de la altura, presione ambos botones ubicados cerca
del centro de la muleta.

2. Deslice la seccidn superior hacia arriba o hacia abajo hasta la altura
deseada.

3. Suelte los botones a presidn en los orificios deseados. Debe escuchar
o sentir que encajan en su lugar.

4. Ajuste la longitud inferior de la pierna al rango de altura deseado.

5. La almohadilla de aire ahora debe estar separada de la axila por el
ancho de palma de la mano.

Diagrama A
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Ajuste De Altura

Reposicionamiento del mango

1. Sise haretirado el mango, vuelva a colocar la empufiadura en su
punto entre los tubos verticales de modo que el plastico duro negro
mire hacia abajo y la almohadilla de gel suave mire hacia arriba.

NOTA: Para ayudar a insertar el mango, alinee el mango de forma
vertical, colocando el extremo de plastico negro del mango en
angulo hacia abajo, gire el mango de modo que las secciones
céncavas de los extremos de este se alineen con los tubos.

2. Deslice el mango a la altura que prefiera: el codo debe estar
ligeramente doblado al sostener el mango.

3. Alinee los orificios del marco con los orificios del mango utilizando
las flechas del mango.

NOTA: El mango tiene dos flechas, una en cada extremo; alinéelas con
los orificios de los tubos.

4. Inserte la varilla roscada de un lado, a través del mango hasta llegar
del otro lado.

5. Vuelva a conectar y ajuste el tornillo de mariposa para asegurar el
mango en su lugar.

NOTA: El mango estd disefiado para que su dngulo ergonémico
coincida con el angulo natural de la mano, con un angulo
ligeramente descendente hacia el pulgar. El angulo de los mangos
debe ser mas bajo en direccién al pulgar, no recto. El plastico
transparente blando mira hacia arriba, el plastico duro negro mira
hacia abajo, hacia el suelo.




Verificacion De Seguridad

Con las muletas colocadas segun el Diagrama A en la pagina 10,
confirme que puede inclinarse codmodamente hacia adelante sobre
los mangos, usandolos como su principal soporte de peso. No deberia
tener que apoyar todo su peso sobre la axila. Tampoco deberia tener
gue pararse de pie de manera incémoda. Asegurese de que todos

los botones a presidn en los tubos estén bien ensamblados y que los
mangos estén bien sujetos.

A PRECAUCIONES: Usarlas después de una capacitacion adecuada
bajo la direccidon de su médico o fisioterapeuta. Reemplace las
puntas de las muletas Air-Go™ si parecen dafiadas o desgastadas.
Tenga mucho cuidado en las superficies hUmedas y resbaladizas.

Mantenimiento y limpieza

Cepillelas para sacar el polvo y la suciedad o limpielas con un pafo
humedo.

M+D by Drive recomienda que el usuario realice inspecciones visuales
periédicas de este producto para asegurarse de que todas las piezas

Yy herrajes estén bien sujetos, que los componentes estén en buenas
condiciones y no estén desgastados, rotos, rasgados, flojos ni oxidados,
Y que no haya obstrucciones ni impedimentos para un funcionamiento
normal y seguro. Si alguna pieza o0 mecanismo parece Nno ser seguro

0 estar comprometido, no utilice el producto. Sitiene problemas,
comuniquese con el proveedor que le vendié el producto o visite
www.drivemedical.com/help para obtener mas informacion.



Garantia limitada de por vida

Su producto de la marca M+D by Drive esta garantizado contra defectos
de materiales y mano de obra durante toda la vida util del producto
para el comprador consumidor original.

Este dispositivo se construyd de acuerdo con estandares exigentes y se
inspecciond cuidadosamente antes del envio. Esta garantia limitada de
por vida es una expresion de nuestra confianza en los materiales y la
mano de obra de nuestros productos y nuestra garantia al consumidor
de afios de servicio confiable.

Esta garantia no cubre la falla del dispositivo debido a mal uso o
negligencia del propietario, o al desgaste normal. La garantia no se
extiende a componentes no duraderos, como accesorios de goma,
ruedas y agarres, que estan sujetos al desgaste normal y necesitan
reemplazo periddico.

Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre su dispositivo M+D by Drive o sobre esta
garantia, comuniquese con un distribuidor de Drive autorizado.

Accesorios: El Air-Crutch™ Puntas de
muletas Air-Go de repuesto MD10208BK

s I Escanee el cédigo QR para obtener el enlace

A ADVERTENCIA: Este producto puede exponerlo a sustancias
quimicas, incluido el bisfenol A BPA), que el estado de California
reconoce como causante de defectos de nacimiento u otros danos
reproductivos. Para obtener mas informacion, visite
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Patentes: www.drivemedical.com/patents
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'MOBILITY DESIGNED

© 2025 Medical Depot, Inc. dba Drive DeVilbiss Healthcare.
All rights reserved.
Mobility Designed® is a trademark of Medical Depot, Inc.
Port Washington N.Y. 11050 USA
Made in China

© 2025 Medical Depot, Inc. dba Drive DeVilbiss Healthcare.
Todos los derechos reservados.
Mobility Designed® es una marca registrada de Medical Depot, Inc.
Port Washington, N.Y. 11050, EE. UU.
Hecho en China

2025 Medical Depot, Inc. exergant son activité sous le nom de Drive DeVilbiss Healthcare.
Tous droits réservés.
Mobility Designed® est une marque déposée de Medical Depot, Inc.
Port Washington, N.Y. 11050, Etats-Unis
Fabriqué en Chine



